GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 1st October, 2012

No.EDN. 184/2010/84 :- On the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee the following Officers are temporarily promoted and posted as District School Education Officers (DSEO) / Deputy Director of School Education & literacy as indicated below under Regulation 4 (d) of the Meghalaya Public Service commission (Limitation of Functions) Regulation, 1972 as amended in the scale of pay of ₹ 23,300-700-27,500-830-32,480-970-39,270/- p.m. plus other allowances as admissible under the Rules with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders:-

SI. No.	Name of Officer & Designation	Place of posting	Remarks
1.	Shri W. S. Challam, Principal Govt. Boys Higher Secondary School, Shillong.	District School Education Officer, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong.	Against the existing vacancy.
2.	Shri G. Burman, Additional, District School Education Officer, (Science Education).	District School Education Officer, East Garo Hills District, Williamnagar	Vice Smti. N. Phukon,District School Education Officer, East Garo Hills District transferred.
3.	Shri Satalson D. Sangma, Additional, District School Education Officer, Tura.	District School Education Officer, West Garo Hills District, Tura.	Against the existing vacancy.
4.	Shri P. Ryngksai, Monitoring Officer, Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.	Deputy Director, Office of the Directorate of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.	Against the existing vacancy.

No.EDN. 184/2010/84 -A:- In the interest of public service, Shri G. Burman who has been promoted to officiate as District School Education Officer, East Garo Hills District, Williammagar as indicated above is also allowed to hold current charge of the post of Joint Director of School Education & Literacy, East Garo Hills District, Williammagar with effect from the date of taking over charge till further orders.

Sd/-

(P. S. Thangkhiew, IAS.,) Principal Secretary to the Cost of Maghalas

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department.

Dated Shillong the 1st October, 2012

M.No.EDN. 184/2010/84 -B

Copy to :-

- 1. P. S to Chief Minister for favour of information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. P. S to Minister incharge, Education for kind information of the Minister.
- 3. P. S to Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. The Accountant General(A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. The Director of Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. Director, Printing and Stationery for publication of the above Notification in the Gazette of Meghalaya.
- 9. Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. The Treasury Officer concerned.
- 11. All District School Education Officers, Meghalaya / All Sub-Divisional School Education Officers, Meghalaya.
- 1**2** Personnel & AR(A) Department.
- 13 Persons concerned for information and necessary action.
- 15. Website administrator, Office of the Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.

By Order etc.,

(I Sahkhar) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, W Education Department.